NATIONAL RATIRCAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD

THiRD DIVISION

AWARD NO

22338
22339
22340
22341
223k2
22343
223k

DOCKET _NQ.

MW=22597
MW-22598
HW~-22613
Mw=-2264k
M 22645
Mw-22646
MW-22647

22345
22346
223%

22348
22349
22350
22351

(Brot herhood of Maintenance of Wy Employes

PARTTES TO DISFUTE: (

STATEMENT OF CIATM: As shownin the respective dockets and not shown

her e.

FINDINGS.  The Third Division cf the Adjustment Board finds:

(Louisville and Nashville Railroad Conpany

Mi-22672
Mi-22679
MW=22706
MW-22707
m 22708
MW-22749

That the disputes were certified to the Third Division of the

Adj ust ment Board ex paxrte by the conplainant party; and

Under date of Mareh 14, 1979, the conpl ai nant party addressed a
formal eommunication tO the Executlve Secretary of the Terird DiviSion requesting

wi t hdrawal of these cases from further consideration by the Division,

request i s hereby granted.

A WA R D

Cases di sm ssed.

wnich

NATI ONAL RATIRCAD ADJUSTMENT POARD

ATTEST: %ﬂ/ /'//A?_-z

Executive Secretery

Pated et Chicago, Illinois, this 16th day of March 1979

By Order of Third Division
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