NATIONAL RAIIROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD THIRD DIVISION

AWARD NO.	DOCKET NO.	AWARD NO.	DOCKET NO.
22338	MW-22597	22345	m - 2 2 6 4 8
22339	NW-22598	22346	Mri-22672
22340	MW-22613	223%'	NH-22679
22341	MW-22644	22348	NW-22706
223 42	M-22645	22349	MW-22707
22343	MW-22646	22350	m-22708
22344	MN-22647	22351	NW-22749

(Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Employes

PARTIES TO DISPUTE:

(Louisville and Nashville Railroad Company

STATEMENT OF CLAIM: As **shown** in the respective dockets and not shown here.

FINDINCS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board finds:

That the disputes **were** certified to the Third Division of the Adjustment Board ex **parte** by the complainant party; and

Under date of March 14, 1979, the complainant party addressed a formal communication to the Executive Secretary of the Third Division requesting withdrawal of these cases from further consideration by the Division, which request is hereby granted.

AWARD

Cases dismissed.

NATIONAL **RATIROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD** By Order of Third Division

ATTEST:

Dated et Chicago, Illinois, this 16th day of March 1979